AFORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

MM MAY -3 AM 10: 12

101371975

OPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type    X   New				
Resubmission (Non- Recordation) X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID # Effective Date Month Dav Year				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name				
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name CIRCLE Y OF YOAKUM, TEXAS INC. 02242000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name THE BANK OF NEW YORK				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) ONE WALL STREET				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:481				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B				
Expires 06/30/99				
ON 10 AGE 4 AGE 7				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-238-3024			
Name	JULIAN A. MCQUISTON, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLP			
Address (line 2)	120 BROADWAY			
Address (line 3)	32ND FLOOR			
Address (line 4)	NEW YORK, NY 10271			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)   2273364   2273363   1736677     1307579   1268497   0723723			
Number of	Describes			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	ICQUISTON, ESQ. 1911 1911 3/23/2000			
Name	e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

CIRCLE Y OF YOAKUM, TEXAS INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is obligated to THE BANK OF NEW YORK (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), and has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") with the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule I, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, and all proceeds thereof, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further assign to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party a security interest in, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Upon the termination of the Security Agreement (as set forth in Section 10 thereof), the Secured Party will take whatever actions are necessary at the Grantor's expense to release or reconvey to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks.

The Secured Party's address is: 10 Mason Street, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 24th day of February, 2000.

CIRCLE Y OF YOAKUM, TEXAS INC

Bv:

aura DePersis

Vice President

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSSETS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

Then personally appeared before me the above named Laura DePersis, Vice President of Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

All -

Schedule I to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of February 24, 2000

# SUMMARY OF DOCUMENTED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OWNED BY CIRCLE Y OF YOAKUM, TEXAS, INC.

2.County 11	I. REGISTERED
IOM WAS AND A PARTY IN SECTION	ED TRADEMARKS

	04000	Circle I of Loakulli, 16xas, inc.		CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN	Canada
F 08/21/87	340870	Circle I of I oakuit, I caus, Inc.	410	CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN	Great Britain
R 09/06/91	1398719	Circle V of Vosbum Texas Inc	014	CINCLE I DIGING & DESIGN	Oreal Britain
R 09/06/91	1398720	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.	018	CIBCLE A BB A ND & DESIGN	Carte
F 09/29/89	2092500	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.		CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN	Cermany
200000					Netherlands
					Luxembourg
K 09/05/89	46/5/5	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.		CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN	Belgium
10/18/99					
Notice of Allowance:	+W/+±0=/		•	& DESIGN	0.5.
F 07/07/98	אביצוא פטא	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.	018	TELVING THOUSE	
R 07/25/61	0/18/62	Circle Y Saddlery, Incorporated	006 018	У	U.S.
R 11/14/61	22/22/0	Circle i Saddlery, incorporated	018	CIRCLE Y BRAND	U.S.
F 10/17/60	0733733	V Caddlam, Inc.	000		
F 10/17/60 R 11/14/61	0723723	Circle Y Saddlery, Incorporated	006	CIRCLE Y BRAND Y YOAKUM, TEXAS	U.S.
			018		
			025		
			006		
R 02/28/84			013	CANCER A PAGE TO SE DECEMBE	Ċ
F 10/22/81	1268497	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas	014	CIRCLE A BRAND & DESIGN	211
R 11/27/84					C.S.
F 07/14/83	1307579	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas	025	SII VER I ACED	0111
R 12/01/92					
F 06/28/90	1736677	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas	025	SII VER I ACED	211
R 08/31/99					C.ö.
F 06/19/97	2273363	Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.	500	I EB_OR A	110
R 08/31/99	de l'és		1		
F 06/19/97	2273364	Circle Y of Yoakum, Te	018		0.11
्रात्ताम् ४५% स्थानम् ।	Reg No.	where we consider the second	Class :	WHAT IN COMMON WORK HER WAS A	AND COUNTY HERE

# SUN プロ つけばげ げい ばいいげつ

OWNED BY CIRCLE Y OF YOAKUM, TEXAS, INC.	UMMAKY OF DOCUMENTED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

County William Word Mark A

Filing Date/Reg. Date.

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

1554652

F 10/10/89

353993

R 02/25/88

723723

F 10/17/60

CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN

CIRCLE Y BRAND & DESIGN

039

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

 $\mathbb{S}$ 

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

Australia

CIRCLE Y BRAND YOAKUM, TEXAS

CIRCLE Y DESIGN

8

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

353992

521481

R 11/18/91

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

CIRCLE Y BRAND YOAKUM TEXAS

014

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

541732

477220

R 07/24/90

F 10/20/88

014

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

018

Circle Y of Yoakum, Texas, Inc.

477219

F 11/25/87

Mexico

Australia

Italy

Australia

**CIRCLE Y BRAND DEVICE** 

CIRCLE Y BRAND DESIGN

CIRCLE Y BRAND DEVICE

Mexico

U.S.

France

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0532